WHITLEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

19 8. Highway 25W
Williamsburg, Kentucky 40769-1601
Phone: (606) 549-3600 ¢+ Fax: (606) 549-5795

KATHY MOYERS ALBERT MAHAN
Office Manager Field Manager

April 3, 2008 RECEIVED

APR — 7 2008
Ms. Stephanie Stumbo, Executive Director P%%}:,‘Cw%sﬁg)ﬁ[—:
Kentucky Public Service Commission '
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RE: Formal Application for a Purchased Water Rate Adjustment &OO % o \ qu

This is an application for a purchased water rate adjustment for the Whitley County Water
District. The adjustment is necessary to recover an increase in the cost of water attributable to
our supplier’s new wholesale rates that became effective June 1, 2007. The District is seeking to
make this effective with the June 2008 billing.

The District will publish the enclosed public notice of these requested rate revisions in the local
weekly newspaper. In accordance with PSC rules and regulations, the notice will be published
before the new bills are issued and will be published one time. A copy of the newspaper notice
will be forwarded to you upon publication.

Sincerely,

Yttt

Chairman

Enclosures



PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR
WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS
(807 KAR 5:068)

w&)!e% (mmij?[ Ngiec Di,sﬂid'
(Name of Utility)

April 3 2008
(Ddlte) '
19 Sowh U.S. Hwy 25W
(Address) [
r K 01

(City, State)

(06) 549-3000
(Telephéne Number)

1.a. Name of all wholesale suppliers and the base (current) rate and changed rate of
each. In the event the water purchased is billed by the supplier on a rate that is not
a flat rate schedule, the entire rate schedule must be shown. Attach additional
sheets if necessary.

Supplier(s) Base Rate Changed Rate
Cnl\// of Cmbm #Z.ZOZ(OOOG no cbaqie
OJ\!{ of W‘u“@ms_bu:j ‘#2.20110006 no cha

e ic #3.48 10006 no_gbgﬂ;gc
Lily of ' Sellico, TN 0-2,To0000-#2.50/ 10006 #3.15] 16006
>2,700,000 ~#3.00 (10006 #3.15/ 10006



1.b. A copy of the supplier's notice of the changed rate showing the effective date of the
increase is attached as Exhibit_{

2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based. (This
twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing).

From March 2007 through February 2008
(month and year) (Month and year)
3. Statement of water purchases. Where water is purchased from more than one

supplier, purchases from each supplier must be shown separately. If water is
purchased through a decling block rate schedule, purchases for each month must
be shown. Attach an additional sheet if necessary.

Supplier(s) Gallons Purchased
during 12 month period
Cily of Corbin 8,365 000
(. N of_Williamshug 104 455,000
Me Creaw Couml\/ Waﬁ District |, 784, 400
51,461, 8OO
TOTAL PURCHASES 236, 0lbolp_ 200

4. Total sales for the 12 month period___ (44 09 OCO

5. Increased water cost ‘#35’35(9‘3(9 _
(4 583,194.03 ~ #547,837.07 = #35,350.3¢)




The increased water cost is the cost difference between purchases at base (current
rate) and purchases at new rate.

6. Purchased water adjustment factor 25 ¢

The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost of
water by the total gallons sold.

$#35,3506. 36 ~ (44,609,000 + 10006) = 25 ¢

Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons sold. If
the minimum usage is 2,000 galions then the purchased water adjustment factor would be
added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be attached showing the rate
to be charged by the utility and the effective date of the increased rates.

7. Proposed effective date. June | ‘. 2008

L lal B Az

(Signature of Utility Officer)

Chai rman
(Title)




Exhibit 1

0€-25-C7,12: 33PM;

1

] An Ordinance Adjustiog Water Raieg

o, -
WHEREAS, the Clty of Jollles water system hios beoa operating at a doficit for tues
youry.

WHERBAS, the pressat water rates aro got safliclont & sustaia tho peesent servico and 10
oddress aglog infrastucture probiems.

WHEREAS, the Mayor end Board o Aldermaa realize that any Increase i the wator
rates will bo burdensome, byt at the sage Ume cealize thot all expenses arg inoreasing and

thot the City must meet the obligntions of the system, The rece lncrease snaceed here-
Vith yeprescuts ¢ tvanty five Povcent (33T) increase {n the vacae Tate,
NOW THERBPORE, b ordained by the Mayor and Board of Aldestaas to tho Cliy of
Jellico, Teancssce, that following water %0 are hereby appeovad aad sdopted for the
oustamers of s Jellico waler systom to bo implemestod as bere[naftey provided:

SECTION: Bffsctive Jung 1, 2007, the water rates shall be us follow;

WATTR SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE
Difaciive June 1, 2007

Ratg
4INY 1 R:
223000 320 ity
2,001+ 10,000 ' S35 ___ per 1009 gl
> 10000 4 3290 por 1000y
344N ovTsIDE Wﬂ!g <
222000 3810 minimesn
2,000 » 10,000 8500 oor 1000 gl
> 10,000 BN per 10w
18§ )g IN II;CSIQE WATEN; N
> s’”-‘; m
> 33,000 SUE0 .. Deridon mt
1411 W,
<D-25,000 : 313430 minlmum
> 23,990 33,30 per 1000 sl
24N INSIDE WATER: ~ "
0-60.000 $174.00 minimum

* 60,000 2.9 Qo 1000 pa)

(A
<D



0B=25-C07, 120 33PM;

-

bl

2.3 INQUTYIDE WATER:

’) Exhibit 1

0.60000 $335.00 minimen
> 60,000 3580 pee 1000 pul
/ . _AININSIDE WATER: -
_0-95.000 $219.00 minimym
> 93,000 $290___ par 000 gal
LUV INSIDE WATER:
0+ 190,000 333100 minltasm
> 190,000 : $3.90___ per 1000 ual
KY WgLCOomR CENTER 3 IN WATER:
9 - 60,600 3333.00 minkgym
260000 R pujoopi
JELLICO TOWERS
D300 38.45 minimum
_>2000 g“” per 1000 EI
WH! UNTY, KY -
0+ 2,700, 3315 per 1000 ga
>2,700,000 $3.78 per 1000
FIRE'PROTECTION
LI CONNECTION 30 minlmum
3.2 per aorinklcr hosd
$-IN CONNECTION $87.75_ wilnimum
3.2 &!m heod
2N CONNECTION $163.30 winiwmm B
3025 __poraprisklerhesd
Jiom CONNEGTION 337325 mininum
30,23 por 1peinkier hesd
HYORANTS 314.35 630k

SECTION 2: The rate schedule cytoblished by
*ead after tho effective dotes specifled berein,

this Ordinasco shull apply 10 sach meter

SECTION 3: Apy Ondirance in conflict horewith i to the axtent of such conflict beteby

repealed and this OrSivance eball take offact oo
welfaro requiring it,

APPROVID AND rassep Tais /7 pav op
ATTIOVID AND PASSKD TULS _Af DAY 0F

the dates spocificd herin, the public

MNa y ,2007,
_ﬂ’\w . 2007,

Casarc H‘G-AE.\'NU ! C-p.,’ 7 MMJ ,SRO07 ..

’ %,‘“%m,:
%tl; Civy corder'

;423

734



An Ordinance Adjusting Water Raes Exhibit 1

Ko, ,2 i ‘é 20 ?
WHEREAS, the City of Jeilieo water system hes bean operating at a doficit for Uyce
YOS,

WHEREAS, the prosent water rates are 0ot suffclont m sustndn the peesent sorvico and 10
addreas aglng infrastructure problems.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Alderman realize that any increase in the water
ratey will bo burdensome, kvt &t the same Lime reallze thot all exponses are ing:casing and

thut the City must reet the obligations of the s¥sem,  The Tace incresec snaeted hore-
vith Tepresants & twonty fiva pevcent (23I) increase in the vacse rote.
NOW THEREFORE, bs crdained by the Mayor and Board of Aldermas to the Clry of
Jellico, Teancasee, that foliowing water rate are herehy approvad end sdopted for the
custamers of the Jallico waier systom 10 bo implemested as herelnafier provided:

SECTION: Effectve Jung 1, 2007, the water rates shall be a3 follows:

WATLR SERVICE RATT SCHEDULR

BiTocilve juns 1,2007

Rute
4 ININEIDE WATER:

g-3.000 $9.0¢ minlyym
2,001 - 14,000 : 113 per 1000 gu)
> 19,000 3250 por 1000 ga)
34 1N CUTSIDE WAT ER:

8-2.000 3180 _  minimum
2,001 - 10,000 H 1000

> 10,000 $5.80 feor 1003 gal
18 {13 1N INSIDE WATER:

0-25000 $97.18 my

B A

235000 3330 1009 ga
1&1121IN SIDE WATER:

Y- 25,000 315430 minimwm
> 15,900 3530 Bt 1000 gal
2 &3 (N INSIDE WATER:

060,000 3178.00 mintmwm

> 60,000 52.90 per 1000 pu!




GE=IS-1T 120 33R, n
- Exhibit 1
263 INQUTSIDE WATER:
0. 60,000 $335.00 minimem
. » 40,000 33.3¢ per 1000 gal
/ AN INSIDY WATER: ©
0 - 95.000 $279.00 minimyn
> 835,000 $2.50 pac 1000 gl
§ IN INSIDE WATER:
0 = 190,000 Sﬂé 1,00 minlg-m
210000 890 perif0bm
KY WELCOME Cﬂ] TR 3 IN WATER:
9 - 60,000 3333.00 minkoem
> 60,000 b3 U] per (000 pal
JELLICO TOWERS _
D=3.000 ) $8.45 mlgimum
>2.000 $3.23 per 1000 gat
WHITLEY COUNYY, KY
9 - 2,700,050 3313 per 1000 gal
> 2,706,000 $395” _ per 1000 gl
FIREPROTECTION
4TN CONNECTION 133,00 minimurn
N X <] per aprinkicr heed
G-I CONNECTION 33728 minimum
0B per aprinkier heod
B-IN CONNECTION $16530  _miniswm
- 3023 porsprinkierhesd
18N CONNEGTION 320225 _minimum
30,23 spelnkier head
HYDRANTS 3i6.05 onel

SECTION 2: The :ate schedule cotoblished by thiy Ordinanes shall apply 1o oach meter
xead ufter tho offective dotes speciiled berin,

SECTION 2: Asy Ondicssice in conflict horewith is to the extent of such conflict horeby
repealed end this Ordioance eball take effect oo the dates specificd herein, the public
walforo zequiring it,

APruOvID AND rassep T1s /7 oar oF _/N\A v ,2007,
7

’

ATTROYED AND YASSED THIS oAf DAY OF . 2007,
P@edalc Heﬁm»:) 172 %f g Mavy , 007,

! n
e N ) . -
da Meadors, City Kocorder . ¥, v, or




Exhibit 1

\«Exg:&i\%é .
0y %%.%&x
N (o0

o Colid Mixe _
_x |40~ g4=JES

| , |
%} F;%)\Z % N
M

|

o - \0D0
¢ 1.5V v 1000
D 2\ e
RERERA




1423 784 3742 g 1/

Jellico Electric & Water System

400 S Main Street... PO BOX 510 |
Jellico, Tn 37762 o
Office # 423-784-8431 E )lh N

Fax # 423-784-3742

DATE_ May 257 2007
FIRM NAME M&‘-z%,, émj/; aTen Dios el

CONTACT PERSON___ Ko /Z’;‘/

FAX#iHHh___COC - s 49 -5 755

PAGES .7
REQUEST_The S0 Vavdir o « Caysse of Tha dles
b . . 2 s/l /:ﬁ«);yf/.;m, 72'('

KR Seler g L/ Jfly/rv/—; 25’ p) Th mele, /644/.f£x/

é¢ N/ // 2007,

REPLY TO /417(1: 5*’;;%@/‘ eng




FOR

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO.
SHEET NO.
Whitl CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RATES AND CHARGES
First 1,000 gallons $18-93 $19.18 Minimum Bill
Next 4,000 gallons $-639 $ 6.64 per 1000 gallons
Next 95,000 gallons $-597 $ 6.22 per 1000 gallons
All over 100,000 gallons $-542 $ 5.67 per 1000 gallons
DATE OF ISSUE
Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE
Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY —L /e £, 45)4%
(Signature of Officer)
TITLE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO.

DATED




To be published in the Whitley Republican, Wednesday, April 9, 2008.

NOTICE

Due to a rate increase from the City of Jellico, TN, notice is hereby given that Whitley County
Water District has filed an application for a Purchased Water Adjustment with the Kentucky
Public Service Commission for the purpose of adjusting its water rates. Customer rates will
increase by $0.25 per 1,000 gallons used. The proposed change will be effective for service
rendered on and after June 1, 2008.

Monthly Rate:

Current Proposed % Increase
First 1,000 gallons $18.93 $19.18 1.3%
Next 4,000 gallons $ 6.39 per 1000 gallons $ 6.64 per 1000 gallons 3.9%
Next 95,000 gallons $ 5.97 per 1000 gallons $ 6.22 per 1000 gallons 4.2%

All over 100,000 gallons $ 5.42 per 1000 gallons $ 5.67 per 1000 gallons 4.63%

The monthly bill for a customer using an average of 5,000 gallons per month will increase $1.25
from $44.49 to $45.74 or 2.7%.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Whitley County Water District.
However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from these
proposed rates. Such action may result in rates for consumers other than the rates in this notice.

Whitley County Water District has available for inspection at its office the application submitted
to the Public Service Commission. The office is located at 19 S. U.S. Hwy 25W, Williamsburg,
KY 40769.

G ot
W%g%‘tyg ater District



